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WCPSS RFP 251-23-363  CHILLER REPLACEMENT UNITS 

VENDOR QUESTIONS WCPSS ANSWERS 

Page 15 under the section “Important Notes”, it states to 

provide a 180T air-cooled chiller. On page 16, note 9 of the 

mechanical schedule it indicates a nominal 200T Dunham-

Bush Chiller, Model ACHX-DVE200.  

Does Wake County require a nominal 200T or nominal 180T 

machine? 

WCPSS is specifying an air cooled chiller with a minimum delivered 

total cooling capacity of 180 tons at design conditions.  

Manufacturer can select whatever nominal ton chiller meets this 

requirement, but from previous submission we determined the 

ACHX-DVE200 met this requirement.  

Page 16 under the section “Important Notes”, it states to 

provide two 180T air-cooled screw chillers, however on page 1 

of the spec 236426 section F & G (page 18 of 21 of the pdf) it 

lists both screw and scroll compressors. 

Please confirm both screw and scroll compressor 

technologies are acceptable? 

Chillers shall may either be screw or scroll compressors as long as 
they meet the equipment schedule and specification requirements   

Spec 236426 section H (page 18 of 21 of the pdf) 

Is a strainer required by the chiller vendor? 
No, this will be provided by mechanical contractor  

Specification Section 236426 Air Cooled Water Chillers:E. 

“Carrier / JCI/York / Dunham Bush” 

Chiller Schedule:Basis of Design “Trane RTAA” 

Is Trane an acceptable bidder? 

The RTAA noted in the basis of design is the existing chiller. Trane 

is acceptable if it meets the specification requirements 

Page 2 and page 16   

As a vendor do I need to fill out the table(s) on this page?    
Yes, complete where requested 

Page 5, Qualifications tab / Page 5 T&C’s 

As a vendor do I need to provide any proof of insurance to 

provide an equipment proposal?      

No 

Page 11, Attachments   As a vendor do I need to fill out the 

corresponding tables under the Attachments A tab   ? Yes, complete anything applicable 

Page 12, MBE information & Page 13, Identification of 

Historically Underutilized…. 

As a vendor do I need to fill out the MBE form table? 

As a vendor do I need to fill out this entire page? 

 

Yes, if possible, but not required 
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